CELLULAR SOUTH, INC.

SURRENDER OF CERTAIN INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 AUTHORIZATIONS

NARRATIVE STATEMENT

Cellular South, Inc. currently holds three (3) overlapping international Section 214 authorizations, as set forth below. In order to streamline and simplify its FCC authorizations, Cellular South, Inc. seeks to surrender two (2) of those international Section 214 authorizations: ITC-214-19970212-0083 (Authorization 1) and ITC-214-19970212-00084 (Authorization 2). Cellular South, Inc. seeks to retain ITC-214-19980630-00447 (Authorization 3).

Cellular South, Inc. Section 214 Authorizations

Licensee Name	File Number	Scope of Authority	Grant Date
Cellular South, Inc.	ITC-214-19970212-00083	Global Resale	04/01/97
Cellular South, Inc.	ITC-214-19970212-00084	Global Resale	04/01/97
Cellular South, Inc.	ITC-214-19980630-00447	Facilities-based and	08/19/98
		global resale	

Authorization 1 was originally granted to Cellular Holding, Inc., which was subsequently renamed Telepak, Inc. By letter dated January 4, 2011, the FCC was advised that Telepak, Inc. had changed its name to Cellular South, Inc.

Authorization 2 was originally granted to Mississippi Cellular Telephone Company ("MCTC"), which was subsequently re-named Telepak, Inc. By letter dated January 4, 2011, the FCC was advised that Telepak, Inc. had changed its name to Cellular South, Inc.

Authorization 3 was granted to Cellular South, Inc. and includes both international facilities-based and global resale authority. Cellular South, Inc. seeks to retain this authorization.

Authorizations 1 and 2 are duplicative of Authorization 3, and are no longer needed.